
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Pet Vet All In Bull Riding PBR Basketball NCAA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Media Media Media Media

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Hockey NHL (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Paid PGA Tour Golf WGC: Match Play (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodshp O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Lidia Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Kids Paid Getaways PGA Tour Golf WGC: Match Play (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU ++ Sweet Revenge (‘98) Sam Neill. Weekend Marketplace Goldberg Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ ++ Tin Cup (‘96) Kevin Costner. (:15) Naked Singularity John Boyega. :55 Shining Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) +++ Gridiron Gang  :55 Revenge of the Pink Pa... (:40) Death Becomes Her 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ MPioneer Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Cities ChasSun King Tut's Final Secrets Expedition Unknown

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Owl Amphib. Ghost Ghost Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Eraser 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama WeBears Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Snow White &... +++ Cars (‘06) Owen Wilson. (:35) ++ Wreck-It Ralph 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS Friends +++ Wonder Woman (‘17) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot. ++ Suicide Squad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter (:55) Auto Racing F1 SportsCenter Special

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Champ. Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Be My Mary

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. FlippingDownSout

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Monster Jam Monster Jam Monster Jam Rugby RFU

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men Breaking Bad (:10) Breaking Bad (:15) Breaking Bad

(31)   TLC Hoarding Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Love on Ice (‘17) Julie Berman. A Harvest Wedd...

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Castle Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight +++ Crank (‘06) Dwight Yoakam. ++ Transporter 3 
(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Killer Relationship Killer Relationship Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST LostGoldofWWII LostGoldofWWII LostGoldofWWII LostGoldofWWII American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Love It or List It

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Basketball Whack Whack Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Media Media Homes Recipe +++ Clue (‘85) Tim Curry. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Hockey NHL Chicago vs Vegas (L) Gamet. Sports Hollywd. Ins. Ed. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Golf WGC: Match Play (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Rick Steves' Europea Inland Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (11:00) Golf WGC: Match Play (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Goldberg Goldberg Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon BigBang Paid Goldberg Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:30) Beauty Shop  (:15) Power Book IV (:15) Blind (:50) Blind (:20) Blind (:50) Blind (:25) Blind (:55) Blind

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) +++ Play Misty for Me  (:10) +++ Gridiron Gang (:20) La Bamba 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Woodshp W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Expedition X Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Raven Raven Raven Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie

(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Eraser  ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope :15 Star Wars: Ep...

(17) 177 297 TOON 12: Titans! WeBears Craig Craig Craig WeBears ++ Minions (‘15) Sandra Bullock.

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) ++ Zootopia (‘16) Ginnifer Goodwin. (:10) ++++ Up (‘09) Edward Asner.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (11:) Suicide Squad  NCAA Tip-Off (L) Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Basket.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Champ. Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball

(23) 140 206 ESPN Fight Night UFC Featuring UFC match-ups. Preliminaries (L) UFC Fight Night UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E DeepFrie DeepFrie DeepFrie +++ Olympus Has Fallen (‘13) Gerard Butler. John Wick: Chapt...
(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Rugby RFU No Retreat: Horse Racing Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC BreakBad (:25) Breaking Bad (:35) Breaking Bad (:40) Breaking Bad (:50) Breaking Bad

(31)   TLC Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down 1000-lb-Friends

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Harvest We... + Love in Design (‘18) Danica McKellar. Feeling Butterflies (‘22) Kayla Wallace.

(33) 105 242 USA Figure Skate ISU World Championship (L) Figure Skate ISU World Championship (L) Chicago Fire

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Cheating For Your Life 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (11:) Transporter 3  (:55) ++ Pompeii (‘14) Kit Harington. ++ 2012 (‘09) John Cusack.

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation

(97)  251 OXY Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 11: Basket. Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) KREM News News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series Go/Nitro ToolTech 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY On the Red Carpet News News Oscars Red Carpet (L) AcademyAward (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC 12:DogB.H Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf WGC: Match Play Final Site: Austin Country Club (L) Paid Paid News Judy

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova ++++ The Outsiders  Iceland Myths/ Secrets All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf WGC: Match Play Final Site: Austin Country Club (L) Getaways Traveler KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ 11:55 Jumanji: ... Shining +++ Ray (‘04) Kerry Washington, Jamie Foxx. (:10) Safe House 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ Smokin' Aces (‘07) Ray Liotta. +++ Legends of the Fall Brad Pitt. (:15) Trading Places 
(13)   KOPB Perform. Great Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (11:00) Hockey NHL ++++ Avengers: Infinity War (‘18) Chris Evans, Josh Brolin. Avengers: Endg...

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) +++ Toy Story 3  +++ Coco (‘17) Anthony Gonzalez, Benjamin Bratt. Pirates of the Ca...

(19) 139 247 NATG (12:00) Free Solo  Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS G. Lopez ++ Justice League (‘17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. +++ Aquaman (‘18) Jason Momoa.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Hockey NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Hockey NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer MLS Orlando City vs Portland (L) SportsCenter Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (9:55) +++ Heat  (:55) ++ Training Day (‘01) Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington. (:55) +++ The Rock 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Little Dayt... Just My Type (‘20) Bethany Joy Lenz. Sweet Pecan Summer Christine Ko.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) The Lost Girls  Her Secret Family Killer Brooke Nevin. Cruel Instruction Camryn Manheim.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:55) ++ S.W.A.T. (‘03) Samuel L. Jackson. (:25) +++ Bad Boys (‘95) Will Smith.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Flatch Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:00) 94th Academy Awards (L) American Idol 1/2 On the Red Carpet

(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel American Song Contest Weakest Link Transplant

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Stuarts Call the Midwife Masterpiece Before We Die Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW News Straight American Song Contest Weakest Link Transplant

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Simps. Flatch Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:10) Safe House  (:05) Power Book IV Power Book IV Outlander Shining Book IV

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman The Constitution The Constitution Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 Trading Places  (:15) ++ Meet the Browns D. Mann. ++ Serenity (‘05) Nathan Fillion.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Legacy List Call the Midwife Masterpiece Before We Die

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity ++ Horton Hears a Who!  Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:05) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Brie Larson. ++ Daredevil (‘03) Ben Affleck.

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ The Amazing Spider-Man (‘12) Andrew Garfield. Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: Pirates of the Caribbean: The Cur... ++ Hotel Transylvania Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylva...

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Something Bit Me!

(20)   TBS (4:00) Aquaman  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Flight Attendant

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 All Madden Auto Racing F1 Saudi Arabia Grand Prix Polo Gold Cup

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Tournament of Champions Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:55) +++ The Rock (‘96) Sean Connery. (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days (:05) Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL A Second Chance at Love  When Calls Heart Taking a Shot at Love Alexa PenaVega.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Sins In The Suburbs Monique Sypkens. ++ About Last Night (‘14) Michael Ealy. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:25) Bad Boys  (:55) ++ Bad Boys II (‘03) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence. +++ Taken 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Murders of Atl Fatal Attraction Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica AdamEat AdamEat

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver FBI 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV ++ A Smile Like Yours Lauren Holly. 9-1-1 The Cleaning Lady 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News R.Carpet Ent. Tonight Step Into Movies American Idol

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy SEAL Team 2/2 Figure Skating ISU World Championship Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Local Hero (‘83) Burt Lancaster. Stampede

(8)   KGW News Straight Getaways Ins. Ed. Figure Skating ISU World Championship Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon 9-1-1 The Cleaning Lady News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) Blind (:55) Blindspotting Shining Outlander (:10) Power Book IV (:10) +++ Ray 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) La Bamba  (:15) +++ Death Becomes Her  ++ U-571 (‘00) Matthew McConaughey.

(13)   KOPB Rerouting Steves' Steves' Father Brown Shakespeare Thou Shalt Not Kill

(14)   DISC North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Shorts BigCity BigCity BigCity :15 Ghost :40 Ghost Twisted Amphib.

(16)   TNT 5:15 Star Wars: Episode V - The Empi... ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Teen Titans Go! To the Movies  King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ Ratatouille (‘07) Brad Garrett. +++ Moana (‘16) Auli'i Cravalho.

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Secret Stash Brazil

(20)   TBS (5:30) Basket. NCAA Division I Tournament Madness Rat in the Kitchen (:25) +++ Wonder Woman 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Hospitals The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:30) Softball NCAA (L) SportsCenter UFC Fight Night UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) UFC UFC (L) Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:) John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum  +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 (‘17) Common, Keanu Reeves.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (:55) Breaking Bad (:05) Breaking Bad (:15) Breaking Bad (:20) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC 1000-lb-Friends 1000-lb-Friends My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL The 27-Hour Day (‘21) Autumn Reeser. A Second Chance at Love Bottled With Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Supercross AMA Site: Lumen Field Seattle, Wash. (L) Chicago Fire

(34) 108 252 LIFE Caught in His Web Alison Thornton. The Lost Girls (‘22) Jane Widdop. :15 Vanished: Se...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:00) ++ 2012 John Cusack. +++ Bad Boys (‘95) Martin Lawrence, Will Smith. ++ Bad Boys II 
(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped The Fatal Attraction Murderer (P) Fatal Attraction

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Build it Forward Love It or List It MashUpHome Welcome Inn Welcome Inn

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Bull Riding PBR Road Final Four Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Media Media Media Media RaceDay Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter R.Carpet Oscars Countdown Live! (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Bounty Hunter Dog B.H.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Soccer FA-WSL (L) Golf

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Getaways Soccer FA-WSL (L) Golf

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Molly BigBang Feud Feud Feud Feud RaceDay Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) ++ The Legend of Bagger Vance  (:45) Outlander :55 Jumanji: Welc...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN ++ U-571 (‘00) Matthew McConaughey. +++ The Nevadan (:25) ++ Meet the Browns D. Mann.

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Sportsm. Bee Czar Bee Czar Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Owl Amphib. Amphib. GForce Cat Noir Cat Noir Shorts Jessie

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans ++ Man of the House  Hockey NHL T.B./N.Y. I. (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++++ Mary Poppins  +++ Monsters, Inc. John Goodman. +++ Toy Story 3 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Free Solo (‘18,Doc)

(20)   TBS G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez

(21) 196 277 TRAV Houseboats Houseboats Houseboats Houseboats Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter Softball NCAA LSU vs Arkansas (L) Spikeball

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday F1 Grand Prix Sunday (L) (:55) Racing F1 Saudi Arabia Grand Prix (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas FlippingDownSout Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Supercross AMA Rugby RFU Leicester vs Exeter Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:55) ++++ Casino (‘95) Robert De Niro. (:55) +++ Heat (‘95,Cri) Robert De Niro, Val Kilmer, Al Pacino.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Advice to Love By Erinn Westbrook. A Little Daytime ...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro My Stepfather's Secret Vanessa Marcil. The Lost Girls 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight ++ Transporter 3 (‘08) Jason Statham. (:25) +++ Con Air (‘97) Nicolas Cage.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Murders of Atl Murders of Atl The Fatal Attraction Murderer Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Hummer Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Build it Forward

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET American Idol The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Song Contest The Endgame

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. American Song Contest The Endgame

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) +++ Inglourious Basterds  Outlander Shining (:35) Power Book IV Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:45 Disturbing th... (:20) ++ The Cable Guy (‘96) Jim Carrey. +++ The Abyss (‘89) Ed Harris.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC (5:00) ListFullThrottle Outlaws Is time to start the new season with a list shakeup.

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity + Beverly Hills Chihuahua  Amphib. Amphib. BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:05) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Brie Larson. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer

(17) 177 297 TOON (5:00) +++ Spider-Man  Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Zero Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Nostradamus:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Hockey PHF (L) UFC Arch NFL Live Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Spring Baking The Julia Child Spring Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Chippendales

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News No Retreat:

(30)  254 AMC +++ Man on Fire (‘04) Dakota Fanning, Denzel Washington. Killing Eve +++ Man on Fire 
(31)   TLC 90Day Single Life 90Day Single Life 90Day Single Life 90 Day Diaries 1000-lb-Friends

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ One Winter Weekend Taylor Cole. One Winter Proposal Rukiya Bernard. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) ++ Taken 3  +++ Taken (‘08) Liam Neeson. +++ Colombiana (‘11) Zoe Saldana.

(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Frozen Edge Alaska/Frontier

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer The Fatal Attraction Murderer

(98) 120 269 HIST Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries WasThere WasThere

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Rock the Block Fixer to Fabulous

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Name-Tune (SP) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Judge Steve Abbott Black-ish To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Mayor This Is Us About Pam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Frontline (SP) Nazi Mega W

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. YoungRoc Mayor This Is Us About Pam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Name-Tune (SP) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) ++ Eat Pray Love Julia Roberts. Sexual Revoltion (:25) Not Carol :45 Shining

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:25 The Pink Pa... (:25) ++ The Pink Panther Steve Martin. ++ Kindergarten Cop 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Frontline (SP)

(14)   DISC StreetOutlawsGirl Street Outlaws StreetOutlawsGirl Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Utah vs L.A. Clippers (L) NBA on TNT FastFood

(17) 177 297 TOON (5:00) +++ Spider-Man 2  Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Life Below Zero: Next Generation Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Woods Haunted Woods These Woods are Haunted Haunted Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Score. Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) NFL Live UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball H.S. All American Game (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars DeepFrie DeepFrie

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank No Retreat: Shark Tank The News No Retreat:

(30)  254 AMC (4:45) ++ The Negotiator  +++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. Movie

(31)   TLC Doubling Down Doubling Down 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL +++ The Irresistible Blueberry Farm  As Luck Would Have It Joanna Garcia. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) WWE EVIL

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Colombiana  +++ Underworld (‘03) Kate Beckinsale. Doctor Strange 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools: Deeper Dive Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Unforgettable Dateline Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Drilling Down Curse Oak Island Drilling Down Curse Oak Island (:05) Lost Gold (P)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Welcome Inn Welcome Inn H.Hunt House
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